How would you rate the overall quality of life in your municipality? Would you say it is...?

Detailed Tables

Region Region (VCR) Sex Age HH Income
Total VCR RLM West VCR  East VCR Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ < $40K $40 - $70K or
$69K more
Base: All respondents 600 400 200 192 208 310 290 175 257 162 179 172 205
Weighted 600 158 442 71 87 290 310 186 244 165 187 173 196
Very good 172 52 120 31 21 77 95 29 79 64 37 49 75
29% 33% 27% 44% 24% 27% 31% 16% 32% 39% 20% 28% 39%
Good 402 92 310 37 55 204 198 150 152 95 137 118 118
67% 59% 70% 52% 64% 70% 64% 81% 62% 58% 73% 68% 60%
Poor 17 9 9 1 7 7 10 5 9 3 13 2 1
3% 5% 2% 2% 9% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 7% 1% 1%
Very Poor 3 3 0 1 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 2 1
1% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 0 1% 0 - 1% 0
(DKINS) 5 1 4 1 0 1 4 1 2 2 1 2 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 0 0 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% 0
Summary
Good 575 145 430 68 76 281 294 179 231 160 174 167 194
96% 92% 97% 96% 88% 97% 95% 97% 95% 97% 93% 97% 99%
Poor 20 12 9 2 10 9 12 6 11 4 13 4 2
3% 8% 2% 3% 12% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 2% 1%
Over the next year, do you think your personal economic situation will improve, remain the same, or get worse?
Region Region (VCR) Sex Age HH Income
Total VCR RLM West VCR  East VCR Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ < $40K $40 - $70K or
$69K more
Base: All respondents 600 400 200 192 208 310 290 175 257 162 179 172 205
Weighted 600 158 442 71 87 290 310 186 244 165 187 173 196
Improve 204 51 152 22 29 130 74 72 90 39 57 53 86
34% 32% 34% 31% 33% 45% 24% 39% 37% 24% 31% 31% 44%
Remain the same 315 79 235 39 41 125 190 91 119 103 102 88 94
52% 50% 53% 55% 47% 43% 61% 49% 49% 62% 55% 51% 48%
Get worse 70 26 44 10 16 27 42 19 27 22 22 28 14
12% 16% 10% 14% 18% 9% 14% 10% 11% 14% 12% 16% 7%
(DK/NS) 12 2 11 0 1 8 4 4 8 0 5 4 2
2% 1% 2% 0 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0 3% 2% 1%
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All things considered, do you think you will be better off or worse off in 10 years than you are today? Is that much or somewhat better/worse off?

Region Region (VCR) Sex Age HH Income
Total VCR RLM West VCR  East VCR Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ < $40K $40 - $70K or
$69K more
Base: All respondents 600 400 200 192 208 310 290 175 257 162 179 172 205
Weighted 600 158 442 71 87 290 310 186 244 165 187 173 196
Much better off 123 41 83 20 21 62 61 59 50 13 28 36 54
21% 26% 19% 28% 24% 22% 20% 32% 20% 8% 15% 21% 28%
Somewhat better off 295 68 227 28 40 146 149 110 136 49 95 77 104
49% 43% 51% 40% 46% 50% 48% 59% 56% 30% 51% 45% 53%
Somewhat worse off 91 22 69 13 9 47 44 12 27 51 36 32 16
15% 14% 16% 18% 11% 16% 14% 6% 11% 31% 19% 18% 8%
Much worse off 34 9 24 4 5 10 23 1 16 17 14 6 10
6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 1% 6% 10% 7% 3% 5%
The same 42 13 28 4 9 14 28 4 10 28 12 19 7
7% 8% 6% 5% 11% 5% 9% 2% 4% 17% 6% 11% 3%
(DK/NS) 16 4 11 2 2 11 5 1 5 7 2 3 5
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 0 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Summary
Better Off 418 109 310 48 60 208 210 169 186 62 123 113 158
70% 69% 70% 68% 69% 72% 68% 91% 76% 38% 66% 65% 81%
Worse Off 124 32 93 17 15 57 68 13 43 68 50 38 26
21% 20% 21% 24% 17% 20% 22% 7% 17% 41% 26% 22% 13%

All things considered, do you think your children will be better off or worse off than you? Is that much or somewhat better/worse off?

Region Region (VCR) Sex Age HH Income
Total VCR RLM West VCR  East VCR Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ < $40K $40 - $70K or
$69K more
Base: All respondents 600 400 200 192 208 310 290 175 257 162 179 172 205
Weighted 600 158 442 71 87 290 310 186 244 165 187 173 196
Much better off 115 25 91 8 16 54 62 44 43 29 45 32 36
19% 16% 20% 12% 19% 18% 20% 24% 17% 17% 24% 18% 18%
Somewhat better off 214 53 161 23 29 104 110 80 80 53 60 69 70
36% 33% 36% 33% 34% 36% 35% 43% 33% 32% 32% 40% 36%
Somewhat worse off 121 32 89 14 18 62 59 36 52 33 34 35 43
20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 19% 21% 20% 18% 20% 22%
Much worse off 54 13 41 7 6 14 40 9 20 24 21 13 17
9% 8% 9% 10% 6% 5% 13% 5% 8% 14% 11% 7% 9%
The same 21 8 13 4 4 11 10 3 8 10 4 8 5
4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3%
(DK/NS) 75 28 47 14 14 46 29 13 41 17 24 16 25
13% 18% 11% 19% 16% 16% 9% 7% 17% 10% 13% 9% 13%
Summary
Better Off 329 77 252 32 46 157 172 124 123 82 105 101 105
55% 49% 57% 45% 53% 54% 55% 67% 50% 50% 56% 58% 54%
Worse Off 175 45 130 21 23 76 99 45 72 56 55 48 60
29% 28% 29% 30% 27% 26% 32% 24% 29% 34% 29% 28% 31%
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HOPE INDEX
Region Region (VCR) Sex Age HH Income
Total VCR RLM West VCR  East VCR Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ < $40K $40 - $70K or
$69K more
Base: All Respondents 600 400 200 192 208 310 290 175 257 162 179 172 205
Weighted 600 158 442 71 87 290 310 186 244 165 187 173 196
HOPE INDEX 43% 39% 44% 34% 43% 42% 43% 59% 44% 24% 42% 44% 46%

In your view, what is the most important issue facing your municipality, that is the one issue you feel should receive the greatest attention from your local leaders? Are there any other important local issues?

Region Region (VCR) Sex Age HH Income
Total VCR RLM West VCR  East VCR Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ < $40K $40 - $70K or
$69K more
Base: All respondents 600 400 200 192 208 310 290 175 257 162 179 172 205
Weighted 600 158 442 71 87 290 310 186 244 165 187 173 196
ROADS/ TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION - 38% 33% 40% 33% 34% 40% 36% 28% 39% 48% 33% 32% 47%
NET
-- Roadsl/traffic/congestion 19% 11% 22% 11% 10% 21% 18% 14% 18% 26% 18% 22% 17%
-- Transportation (general) 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 15% 9% 5% 15% 17% 8% 6% 22%
-- Transit 9% 13% 7% 9% 17% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 8% 6% 10%
-- Clean streets 0 1% - 2% - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CRIME/ SAFETY/ POLICE - NET 19% 21% 18% 26% 17% 17% 20% 19% 23% 12% 18% 20% 18%
-- Crime and safety 15% 19% 14% 22% 17% 14% 16% 17% 19% 8% 13% 16% 15%
-- Police resources/ presence 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Healthcare/ hospital closures 13% 8% 15% 8% 7% 9% 17% 11% 11% 19% 15% 11% 13%
Education/ schools 10% 8% 11% 5% 10% 9% 11% 11% 13% 6% 5% 13% 13%
POVERTY ISSUES — NET 9% 27% 3% 30% 24% 8% 11% 13% 7% 8% 7% 11% 10%
-- Homelessness 6% 17% 2% 18% 16% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 9% 4%
-- Poverty 3% 8% 2% 8% 9% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5%
-- Panhandling/ squatters 2% 7% - 10% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
DRUGS — NET 8% 15% 6% 15% 14% 5% 11% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 11%
-- Drugs/ drug problem 6% 12% 4% 13% 11% 4% 8% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8%
-- Marijuana grow-ops 2% - 2% - - 1% 2% - 2% 3% 2% - 2%
-- Downtown Eastside mentions 1% 5% - 4% 6% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Housing costs/ access 6% 8% 5% 8% 9% 5% 7% 9% 4% 5% 5% 7% 7%
Growth/ urban planning/ spraw! 6% 3% 7% 6% 1% 8% 4% 2% 8% 7% 2% 4% 12%
Fiscal issues (taxes/ finance/ spending) 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 3% 2% 7% 6% 4% 6% 3%
Environment/ sustainability/ pollution 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2%
Other social issues 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Parks and Recreation 3% 1% 3% 2% 0 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Jobs/ employment issues 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 0 3% 5% 1% -
Slot machines/ Hasting Park/ casinos/ 0 1% - - 3% 1% 0 0 0 1% - - 1%
Prostitution 0 - 0 - - 1% - - 1% - 1% - -
Other 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7%
None 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0 2% 0
(DKINS) 11% 7% 12% 3% 10% 13% 9% 16% 11% 5% 16% 11% 7%
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